H8 Family Brief
http: //www.hi tachi .com/semiconductor
Family of 8- and 16-bit CISC
Embedded Microcontrollers
August 2001
H8 Family Brief
http: //www.hi tachi .com/semiconductor
H8 Family Overview

9+46
2:08
2:08
9+34
9+43
4/1
7+27
2:08
2:08
3
13+23
8:101
-
1/2
1/2 8:10
FA = FP-100B-4:10
4 Channel DMA,
DRAM I/F, 2 I 2C
I2C,
On Chip 4Kbit EEPROM

Emulator
E10A
In-Circuit
Debugger
H8 Tiny
Evaluation
Board
H8 Family Brief
http: //www.hi tachi .com/semiconductor
Package Code and Size Table
Nominal Lead
Package Pin Dimensions Pitch
Type Code Count (mm) (mm)
DP-42S 42 15.24 1.78
DP-64S 64 19.05 1.78
FP-44A 44 14 x 14 0.8
FP-64A 64 14 x 14 0.8
FP-64 64 14 x 20 1.0
FP-64B 64 14 x 20 1.0
FP-54 54 14 x 20 1.0
FP-80 80 14 x 20 0.8
FP-80B 80 14 x 20 0.8
FP-80A 80 14 x 14 0.65
FP-100A 100 14 x 20 0.65
FP-100B 100 14 x 14 0.5
FP-112 112 20 x 20 0.65
FP-128 128 14 x 20 0.5
FP-144 144 20 x 20 0.5
FC-256T 256 36 x 36 0.5
FP-48B 48 7 x 7 0.5
FP-64E 64 10 x 10 0.5
FP-144A 144 20 x 20 0.5
FP-176 176 24 x 24 0.5
TFP-80A 80 12 x 12 0.5
TFP-80C 80 12 x 12 0.5
TFP-80 80 14 x 14 0.65
TFP-80F 80 14 x 14 0.65
TFP-100B 100 14 x 14 0.5
TFP-100G 100 12 x 12 0.4
TFP-120 120 14 x 14 0.4
TFP-144 144 16 x 16 0.4
TBT-112 112 10 x 10 0.5
TBT-176 176 12 x 12 0.5
TBT-216 216 15 x 15 0.5
TBT-264 264 15 x 15 0.5
SDIP
(Dual Inline Package)
QFP
(Quad Flat Package)
QFP-C
LQFP
(Low-Profile QFP)
TQFP
(Thin QFP)
CSP
(Chip Scale Package)
H8 Family Brief
http: //www.hi tachi .com/semiconductor
Package Availability (page 1 of 2)